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File a Formal Complaint - Jonathan Gerber

Jonathan Gerber reported 10 days ago (Sat, 2 Jul at 10:43 PM) via Portal Meta

Dan Roach has violated RCW 42.17A.335 (1)(b) by falsely implying on his yard signs that he is the incumbent Pierce County
Executive.

The current Pierce County Executive is actually Pat McCarthy who is unable to run for office again due to term limits.

This sign falsely and illegally implies that Dan Roach is the incumbent Pierce County Executive. By not noting "for", or
"elect", on his signs (per PDC regulations) he is implying that he IS the existing Pierce County Executive.

Obviously this is not the case. Please advise Dan Roach that his signs are in violation of state law.
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